503478199 09/14/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3524824

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 029817 Frame 0835. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNEE SHOULD BE JADLOW COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.C., AND NOT JADLOW COMMUNICATIONS, L.C. AS PREVIOUSLY RECORDED.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DEVON A. ROLF	07/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	JADLOW COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY, L.C.
Street Address:	26950 OLD KANSAS CITY ROAD
City:	PAOLA
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8843947
Patent Number:	8385912
Patent Number:	7778636
Application Number:	12913563

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (913)777-5601

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 913-777-5600

Email: patents@eriseip.com

Correspondent Name: ERISE IP, P.A.

Address Line 1: 6201 COLLEGE BOULEVARD

Address Line 2: SUITE 300

Address Line 4: OVERLAND PARK, KANSAS 66211

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2510-2.02-2.04, 2509-3.03

NAME OF SUBMITTER: JENNIFER C. BAILEY

SIGNATURE: /Jennifer C. Bailey/

DATE SIGNED: 09/14/2015

PATENT 503478199 REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0337

Total Attachments: 5 source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed#page2.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed#page3.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed#page4.tif source=Corrective_Assignment_as_Filed#page5.tif

PATENT REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0338

502231773 02/14/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the name of the Assignee on the originally recorded Assignment previously recorded on Reel 029798 Frame 0989. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignor is Devon A. Rolf and the name of the Assignee is corrected from Jadlow, Ltd. to Jadlow Communications Company, L.C

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Devon A. Rolf	07/02/2003

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Jadlow Communications, L.C.
Street Address:	25606 Old Kansas City Road
City:	Paola
State/Country:	KANSAS
Postal Code:	66071

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8385912
Patent Number:	7778636
Application Number:	12913563
Application Number:	13679295

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

9136479057

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone:

913-647-9050

Email:

semert@hoveywilliams.com

Correspondent Name:
Address Line 1:

Hovey Williams LLP 10801 Mastin Blvd.

Address Line 2:

Suite 1000

Address Line 4:

Overland Park, KANSAS 66210

PATENT REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0835

• Formania i anni, i i interne e e e e

502231773

PATENT

REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0339

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	4647.000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jennifer C. Bailey
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_2_as_Filed#page1.tif source=Assignment_2_as_Filed#page2.tif source=Assignment_2_as_Filed#page3.tif	

PATENT REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0836

> PATENT REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0340

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Devon A. Rolf, of 26950 Old Kansas City Road, Paola, in the

County of Miami, and State of Kansas (USA), have invented certain new and useful inventions

and/or improvements as set forth in the following applications for Letters Patent of the United

States:

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/265,247, filed March 9, 1999, entitled

Method, System and Device for Providing a Reminder Message at a Selected Time;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/635,935, filed August 10, 2000, entitled

Device, System and Method for Making Transactions via a Communications Link, which claims

priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/147,987, filed August 10, 1999;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/669,233, filed September 25, 2000, entitled

Method, System & Device for Initiating a Communications Link via an Electronic Directory

Interface, which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/155,731, Filed

September 23, 1999;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/721,120, filed November 22, 2000, entitled

System, Method and Device for Playing Recorded Music on a Wireless Communications Device,

which claims priority to U.S. Provisional Patent Application No. 60/167,179, filed November 23,

1999;

U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 09/721,106, filed November 22, 2000, entitled

System and Method for Saving or Investing Monetary Funds, which claims priority to U.S.

Provisional Patent Application No. 60/167,100, filed November 23, 1999;

100 3 pol

PATENT

REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0837

REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0341

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No. 60/415,894, filed October 3, 2002, entitled System and Method for Electronically Processing Commercial Transactions Based Upon Threshold Amount;

U.S. Provisional Patent Application Serial No.60/415,705, filed October 3, 2002, entitled Device, System and Method for Transactions Made Via a Communications Link,

which are collectively referred to as the "Applications for Letters Patent of the United States";

June 3, 2006

and

WHEREAS, Jadlow, Ltd., a Limited Liability Company duly organized under the laws of the State of Missouri (USA), and having its principal place of business at 26950 Old Kansas City Road, Paola, KS 66071, is desirous of acquiring an interest in, to and under said inventions, said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted for or upon said inventions in the United States of America and all countries foreign thereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, I, Devon A. Rolf, have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer and transfer and said Jadlow Ltd., the full and exclusive right, title and interest, throughout the world, in, to and under said inventions as fully set forth and described in the specifications prepared and executed by me on the dates indicated preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; in, to and under said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said Applications for Letters Patent of the United States of America which may issue from said application, refilings, divisions and continuations; in, to and under any

2 or 3 DOR

PATENT REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0838

> PATENT REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0342

and all reissues of said Letters Patent of the United States of America; in, to and under any and all applications for Letters Patent upon said invention which may hereafter be filed in any and all countries foreign to the United States of America; in, to and under any and all refilings, divisions and continuations of said foreign-filed applications; in, to and under any and all Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, which may issue from the said foreign-filed applications, refilings, divisions and continuations; and in, to and under any and all extensions of, and additions to, said Letters Patent of countries foreign to the United States of America, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Jadlow Ltd. for its own use and behoof, and for its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters

Patent may be granted, and I do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue the said Letters Patent in accordance with this assignment.

EXECUTED this 2ND day of Just

. 2003

Devon A Rolf

Notary Public

Meani County, to

January 3, 2004

NOTARY PUBLIC - State of Kansas DENISE M. REYNOLDS

SoleAssignment.doc

-3-#3 DOR

RECORDED: 02/14/2013 REEL

PATENT

REEL: 029817 FRAME: 0839

PATENT

REEL: 036605 FRAME: 0343

RECORDED: 09/14/2015